390,00 26603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/14/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacia Corporation		02/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC	
Street Address:	100 Route 206 North	
City:	Peapack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07977	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660383	CAVERJECT IMPULSE
Registration Number:	2670543	MEDICAL SOCIETY E-COOPERATIVE
Registration Number:	2886825	PERSPECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-0200

Email: wotrademark@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: J. Paul Williamson, Esq.
Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Paul Williamson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0330

900020121

Signature:	/jpw/	
Date:	02/22/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=USA NUNC PRO TUNC REG ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=USA NUNC PRO TUNC REG ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0331

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Pharmacia Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and having a business address of 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey 07977, adopted, used and owned the marks identified in the attached Schedule I and filed to register these marks in the jurisdictions identified in the attached Schedule I.

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC ("Assignee") is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware and has a business address of 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey 07977.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmacia Corporation did sell and assign, and now confirms, nunc pro tune, that it sold and assigned to Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC effective August 14, 2004, all its right, title and interest in and to the marks identified in the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of Pharmacia Corporation, has caused this document to be executed as of this 8th day of February, 2005.

		Pharmacia Corporation
		By: Cepitua (A)
		Name: Cynthis B. Arellano
		Title: Attorney-in-Fact
State of	New Jersey	
County of _	Somerset	_)
to me knowi	1, who being by me dul	, 2005, before me personally appeared Cynthia B. Arellano y sworn and deposed did say that she is authorized to execute document with that authority.
(Seal)		God & Kumakan
` ,		Notary Public
	and sworn to me before	Notary Public this 8th day of February, 2005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0332

FEBRUARY 21,2006

SCHEDULE I

Mark Name	Registration Number
CAVERJECT IMPULSE	2,660,383
MEDICAL SOCIETY E-COOPERATIVE	2,670,543
PERSPECT	2,886,825

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/22/2005 REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0333